CRRSA Act Report

Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund Reporting Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students Indiana State University Quarterly Report March 31, 2021

- 1. Indiana State University (ISU) acknowledges that the institution has received the Funding Certification and Agreement and assures the Department that it has used or intends to use no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 314(a)(1) of the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations (CRRSA) Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
- 2. The total amount of funds that ISU has received from the Department pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the CRRSA Act is \$4,783,457.00.
- 3. The total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under Section 314(a)(1) of the CRRSA Act as of March 31, 2021 is \$4,322,450.00.
- 4. The estimated total number of students at ISU eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 314(a)(1) of the CRRSA Act, excluding noncitizens, as of March 31, 2021 is:
 - Spring 2021: 9,865
- 5. The total number of students who have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant under Section 314(a)(1) of CRRSA Act, as of March 31, 2021 is:
 - Spring 2021: 7,322
- 6. The method used by ISU to determine which students receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and how much they would receive under Section 314(a)(1) CRRSA Act:

Spring 2021:

- Grants ranging from \$200 \$800 were distributed based on FAFSA data that was used to identify those with the most financial need and hours of enrollment.
- Grants were not distributed to non-citizens.

Summer 2021:

- Grants are available for expenses related to COVID-19 through an application process.
- 7. The instructions, directions, or guidance provided by ISU to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants are published on the university website. Students who receive a grant are advised of the payment via university email.

https://www.indstate.edu/covid-19

https://www.indstate.edu/financial-aid/information